



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 498/2024**
INDEPENDENT NEWS SERVICE PRIVATE LTD &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Vats and Sanyal
Suri, Advs. (through VC)

versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Alice Raj and Ms. Ria
yadav, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal Adv.
for D-2
Ms. Asavari Jain & Mr.
Sauhard Alung, Advs.
Mr. Shyamal Anand & Mr.
Akhil S., Adv. for D-4
(through VC)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
30.08.2024

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer has been provided.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **08.10.2024**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 30, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any