



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 498/2024

INDEPENDENT NEWS SERVICE PRIVATE LTD &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sawyam Suri, Adv.
versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv.
for D-2.
Mr. Akhil Shandilya, Adv.
for D-4.
Mr. Sauhard Alung, Adv. for
Google LLC.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
08.10.2024.

**IA No. 41014/2024 (by the defendant no. 4 u/s 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing its written statement along with
the affidavit of admission/denial u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff may file the reply in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 1, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)