



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 498/2024**

INDEPENDENT NEWS SERVICE PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Suri, Adv.

versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Suroor Maudar, Ms.
Alice Raj & Mr. Siddharth
Mishra, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv.
for D-2 (through VC)
(M- 9205109664)
Ms. Asavari Jain, Adv. for
D-3.
Mr. Shyamal Anand & Mr.
Akhil Shandilya, Advs. for
D-4.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
29.04.2025

%

The pleadings qua defendant no. 1, 2 & 4 are already complete.

The counsel for the plaintiff does not wish to file the replication qua defendant no. 3. The pleadings in respect thereof are also complete.

The parties shall now file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of

the documents.

Let the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits

This is a digitally signed order

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the HCDO portal on 25/05/2025 at 11:52 AM.

on 25.07.2025.



**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:44