



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 498/2024**

INDEPENDENT NEWS SERVICE PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Suri, Adv.
(through VC)
(UPI ID: mstanyaarora@okaxis)
(for costs)

versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Surror Mander & Mr.
Sidharth Mishra, Advs. for
D-1.
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal & Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advs. for
D-2.
(M- 9205109664)
Ms. Asavari Jain, Adv. for
D-3.
Mr. Akhil Shandilya & Ms.
Anannya Gogoi, Advs. for
D-4 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.10.2025

%

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that the defendant no. 2 has not filed any of the documents with the written statement, therefore there is no need to file any documents.

The rest of the defendants are directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents be also filed by the plaintiff before the next date positively.



List the matter for admission, denial and marking of exhibits
on **04.02.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 29, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)