



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 498/2024**

INDEPENDENT NEWS SERVICE PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shitanshu Abhishek,
Adv.

versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal & Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advs. for
D-2 (through VC)
(M- 9205109664)
Ms. Vani Kaushik, Adv. for
D-3 (through VC)
Mr. Yash Karvnakaran, Mr.
Akhil Shandilya & Ms.
Anannya Gogoi, Advs. for
D-4 (M- 9903807112)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

It has been submitted by ld. counsel for the defendant that complete documents of defendant are not in file. Defendants are directed to inspect the file before the next date and if any document which is on record, is found missing, then they are liberty to file the same before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **19.08.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)